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	Region
	Coordinator
	Phone & E-Mail

	1A
	Clatsop, Western Columbia
	Mary Jackson
Clatsop CC

	503-338-2506
mjackson@clatsopcc.edu


	1B
	Tillamook
	Stevie Jackson
NWRESD—Tillamook Ctr.

	503-842-8423
sjackson@nwresd.org


	2A
	Washington, Eastern Columbia 
	Mary Dakin
PACTEC
	971-722-7744
mary.dakin@pcc.edu 


	2B
	Multnomah
	Kealani Balfour
Multnomah ESD

	503-491-6989
abalfour@mesd.k12.or.us

	2C
	Portland Public Schools
	Ari Alberg
Portland Public Schools
	503-916-3930        
aalberg@pps.net


	3
	Marion, Polk, Yamhill & Lincoln 
	Debbie Johnson 
MWEC/CCC 

Ed Woods
MWEC/CCC 

	503-589-7747 
debbie.johnson@chemeketa.edu 

503-589-7746
ed.woods@chemeketa.edu

	3A
	Salem Keizer Schools
	Amanda Corey
Salem-Keizer Schools 

Nichole Spearman-Eskelsen
Salem-Keizer Schools 

 
	503-399-1986
corey_amanda@salkeiz.k12.or.us;
503-399-1986
spearman-skelsen_nichole@salkeiz.k12.or.us


	4
	Linn, Benton
	Dale Moon
Linn-Benton CC
	541-917-4219
dale.moon@linnbenton.edu


	5
	Lane
	Shareen Vogel
Lane ESD
	541-461-8275
svogel@lesd.k12.or.us

	6
	Douglas
	Tracy Spelgatti
Douglas ESD
	541-957-4815
tracy.spelgatti@douglasesd.k12.or.us 

	7
	Coos, Curry

	Ginny Pricket
South Coast ESD
	541-999-8443
ginnyp@scesd.k12.or.us 


	8
	Jackson, Josephine, Klamath
	Brian Robin
Southern Oregon ESD
	541-776-8593
Brian_robin@soesd.k12.or.us 


	9, 10,
11
	Crook, Deschutes, Gilliam, Hood River, Jefferson, Lake, Sherman, Wasco, Wheeler
	Brook Rich
High Desert ESD
	541-693-5670
brook.rich@hdesd.org  


	12
	InterMountain ESD
	Caitlin Russell
InterMountain ESD
	 541-966-7865
caitlin.russell@imesd.k12.or.us 


	13,
14
	Baker, Union, Wallowa, Grant, Harney, Malheur
	Jerry Peacock
Malheur ESD
	503-927-7966
jerry.peacock@malesd.org 

	15
	Clackamas
	Bill Blevins
Clackamas ESD
	503-675-4062
bblevins@clackesd.k12.or.us

	ODE Liaison
	Jennell Ives
	503-947-5777                
jennell.ives@state.or.us
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